NAOERO ROADS

Table of Contents

Page
Principal
Naoero Roads Act 2017
Table of ProviSiOnS .........c.o.iiuiirint it 821
Table of Amendments .............ouuiiriitiiii i 823
Naoero Roads Act 2017 ..ot 825

8 1 9 Service 0



LAWS OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Service 0 820



Section

W=

AN W

10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

24
25

Naoero Roads Act 2017

TABLE OF PROVISIONS

Title

PART 1 — PRELIMINARY

Short title
Commencement
Definitions
Application of this Act

PART 2 — DECLARATION AND VESTING OF PUBLIC ROADS

Declaration of public road
Vesting of public roads in the Republic
Acquisition or leasing of land

PART 3 — EXECUTION OF WORKS ON PUBLIC ROADS

Authority to enter land

Making of temporary roads

Trees, bushes etc obstructing public road

Fences

Placing of objects on public road

Temporary suspension of use of public road

Open ditches, gutters, drains or watercourses

Traffic flow and safety during maintenance and repair of road

PART 4 — NUISANCE ON PUBLIC ROADS
Nuisance
Drinking
Damage to public roads
Cleaning of road frontage
Heavy vehicles and machinery

PART 5 — DRIVEWAY AND LOADING ZONE

Driveway
Loading and unloading zone
Parking spaces on the road side

PART 6 — TRACKS, COMMON DRIVEWAYS OR ACCESS WAYS

Tracks, common driveways or access ways
Determination by the Supreme Court

82 1 Service 0



LAWS OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Section

26

27
28

29
30
31
32

Service 0

Title
Authority to proclaim and declare track, common driveway or access way for
public usage

PART 7 — AUTHORISED OFFICERS
Minister may authorise officers
Identification of authorised officer

PART 8 — MISCELLANEOUS

Jurisdiction of the court

Powers of police officers

Regulations

Savings

SCHEDULE — HEAVY VEHICLES OR MACHINERY

822



Naoero Roads Act 2017

TABLE OF AMENDMENTS

The Naoero Roads Act 2017 No 31 was certified and commenced on 19 December 2017
(GN No 910/2017; Gaz 203/2017).

Amending Legislation Certified Date of Commencement

Revised Written Laws Act 2021 No 7 1 June 2021 1 June 2021

823 Service 0



