NAOERO ROADS

Table of Contents

	Page
Principal	
Naoero Roads Act 2017	
Table of Provisions	821
Table of Amendments	823
Naoero Roads Act 2017	825

819 Service 0

Service 0 820

Naoero Roads Act 2017

TABLE OF PROVISIONS

Section	Title			
	PART 1 — PRELIMINARY			
1	Short title			
2	Commencement			
3	Definitions			
4	Application of this Act			
	PART 2 — DECLARATION AND VESTING OF PUBLIC ROADS			
5	Declaration of public road			
6	Vesting of public roads in the Republic			
7	Acquisition or leasing of land			
	PART 3 — EXECUTION OF WORKS ON PUBLIC ROADS			
8	Authority to enter land			
9	Making of temporary roads			
10	Trees, bushes etc obstructing public road			
11	Fences			
12	Placing of objects on public road			
13	Temporary suspension of use of public road			
14	Open ditches, gutters, drains or watercourses			
15	Traffic flow and safety during maintenance and repair of road			
	PART 4 — NUISANCE ON PUBLIC ROADS			
16	Nuisance			
17	Drinking			
18	Damage to public roads			
19	Cleaning of road frontage			
20	Heavy vehicles and machinery			
	PART 5 — DRIVEWAY AND LOADING ZONE			
21	Driveway			
22	Loading and unloading zone			
23	Parking spaces on the road side			
	PART 6 — TRACKS, COMMON DRIVEWAYS OR ACCESS WAYS			
24	Tracks, common driveways or access ways			
25	Determination by the Supreme Court			
	921			

821 Service 0

LAWS OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Section	Title
26	Authority to proclaim and declare track, common driveway or access way for public usage
	PART 7 — AUTHORISED OFFICERS
27	Minister may authorise officers
28	Identification of authorised officer
	PART 8 — MISCELLANEOUS
29	Jurisdiction of the court
30	Powers of police officers
31	Regulations
32	Savings
	SCHEDULE — HEAVY VEHICLES OR MACHINERY

Service 0 822

Naoero Roads Act 2017

TABLE OF AMENDMENTS

The Naoero Roads Act 2017 No 31 was certified and commenced on 19 December 2017 (GN No 910/2017; Gaz 203/2017).

Amending Legislation	Certified	Date of Commencement
Revised Written Laws Act 2021 No 7	1 June 2021	1 June 2021

823 Service 0